CONSOLE UFV DUCTED GDVHI-WALL SKV
MULTI SPLIT
INVETER SYSTEMS
Technology in multisplit systems.
With its best in class COP performance, Estía air to water heat pump system delivers more heating power with less
energy consumption.
Estía uses high quality components and material which contribute to the overall savings in energy consumption.
With the Toshiba advanced inverter, Estía air to water heat pump system only delivers the heating capacity required; thus
consuming only the necessary electricity.
The hot water temperature is also optimized thanks to Toshiba advanced control depending on the outside air
temperature. The milder outside, the air-to-water systems automatically produces lower water temperature to anticipate
decreased needs of space heating. The same control logic allows to anticipate as well increasing heating needs when
weather conditions become extreme; this overall temperature management gives the best conditions of comfort.
All this saving has a positive impact on the personal electricity bill and the whole community by reducing the CO₂
emissions in the atmosphere.
R e s i d e n t i a l
CASSETTE SMUV
Hi-Wall Hi-Wall Console Ducted Cassette
Heat Pump Indoor unit PKVP SKV UFV GDV SMUV
RAS-M14GAV-E
7 - - - - -
10 RAS-M10PKVP-E (ND) RAS-M10SKV-E RAS-B10UFV-E RAS-M10GDV-E -
13 RAS-M13PKVP-E (ND) RAS-M13SKV-E RAS-B13UFV-E RAS-M13GDV-E -
16 - - - - -
18 - - - - -
22 - - - - -
24 - - - - -
RAS-M18UAV-E
7 - - - - -
10 RAS-M10PKVP-E (ND) RAS-M10SKV-E RAS-B10UFV-E RAS-M10GDV-E RAS-M10SMUV-E
13 RAS-M13PKVP-E (ND) RAS-M13SKV-E RAS-B13UFV-E RAS-M13GDV-E RAS-M13SMUV-E
16 RAS-M16PKVP-E (ND) RAS-M16SKV-E RAS-B16UFV-E RAS-M16GDV-E RAS-M16SMUV-E
18 - - - - -
22 - - - - -
24 - - - - -
RAS-3M18SAV-E
7 - - - - -
10 RAS-M10PKVP-E (ND) RAS-M10SKV-E RAS-B10UFV-E RAS-M10GDV-E RAS-M10SMUV-E
13 RAS-M13PKVP-E (ND) RAS-M13SKV-E RAS-B13UFV-E RAS-M13GDV-E RAS-M13SMUV-E
16 RAS-M16PKVP-E (ND) RAS-M16SKV-E - RAS-M16GDV-E RAS-M16SMUV-E
18 - - - - -
22 - - - - -
24 - - - - -
RAS-3M26UAV-E
7 - RAS-M07SKV-E - - -
10 RAS-M10PKVP-E (ND) RAS-M10SKV-E RAS-B10UFV-E RAS-M10GDV-E RAS-M10SMUV-E
13 RAS-M13PKVP-E (ND) RAS-M13SKV-E RAS-B13UFV-E RAS-M13GDV-E RAS-M13SMUV-E
16 RAS-M16PKVP-E (ND) RAS-M16SKV-E - RAS-M16GDV-E RAS-M16SMUV-E
18 RAS-M18PKVP-E (ND) - RAS-B18UFV-E - -
22 - RAS-M22SKV-E - - -
24 - RAS-M24SKV-E RAS-B18UFV-E - -
RAS-4M23SAV-E
7 - - - - -
10 - RAS-M10SKV-E RAS-B10UFV-E RAS-M10GDV-E RAS-M10SMUV-E
13 - RAS-M13SKV-E RAS-B13UFV-E RAS-M13GDV-E RAS-M13SMUV-E
16 - RAS-M16SKV-E - RAS-M16GDV-E RAS-M16SMUV-E
18 - - - - -
22 - - - - -
24 - - - - -
RAS-4M27UAV-E

07 - 10 - 13 - 16
07 - 10 - 13 - 16 - 18
07 - 10 - 13
RAS-3M26UAV-E
07 - 10 - 13 - 16 - 18
07 - 10 - 13 - 16 - 18 - 22 - 24
4:1 5:1
07 - 10 - 13 - 16 - 18
07 - 10 - 13 - 16 - 18 - 22 - 24
07 - 10 - 13
07 - 10 - 13
07 - 10 - 13
3:1
RAS-5M34UAV-E1RAS-4M27UAV-E
Note: Di=ertent type of indoor units can be connected in the same system. Refer to the matching table to see the sizes available for each system combination.
Outdoor unit RAS-M14GAV-E Combination ratings (size 14) heat pump
Performances in Cooling mode
Operating status Combination Unit capacity (kW) Cooling capacity (kW) Power input (W) Operating current (A)
EER label
Unit A Unit B Unit A Unit B Min. Rated Max. Min. Rated Max. Min. Rated Max.
2 unit operation
10 10 1,95 1,95 1,4 3,9 4,4 230 1070 1290 1,43 4,9 5,84 3,64 A
13 10 2,33 1,67 1,4 4 4,5 230 1080 1300 1,43 4,94 5,89 3,70 A
Performances in Heating mode
Operating status Combination Unit capacity (kW) Heating capacity (kW) Power input (W) Operating current (A) EER label
Unit A Unit B Unit A Unit B Min. Rated Max. Min. Rated Max. Min. Rated Max.
2 unit operation
10 10 2,15 2,15 0,9 4,3 5,1 170 980 1230 1,06 4,39 5,51 4,39 A
13 10 2,5 1,9 0,9 4,4 5,2 170 1010 1250 1,06 4,53 5,6 4,36 A
Outdoor unit RAS-M18UAV-E Combination ratings (size 18) heat pump
Performances in Cooling mode
Operating status Combination Unit capacity (kW) Cooling capacity (kW) Power input (W) Operating current (A)
EER label
Unit A Unit B Unit A Unit B 1,4 4,0 4,8 260 960 2150 1,61 4,50 9,54

16 16 2,85 2,35 1,4 5,2 6,2 260 1440 2170 1,61 6,45 9,63 3,61 A
Performances in Heating mode
Operating status Combination Unit capacity (kW) Heating capacity (kW) Power input (W) Operating current (A)
EER label
Unit A Unit B Unit A Unit B Min. Rated Max. Min. Rated Max. Min. Rated Max.
2 unit operation
07 07 2,70 2,70 0,9 5,4 8,0 200 1190 2480 1,24 5,35 11,12 4,54 A
10 07 3,79 1,61 0,9 5,4 8,2 200 1190 2530 1,24 5,35 11,22 4,54 A
10 10 2,70 2,70 0,9 5,4 8,2 200 1190 2530 1,24 5,35 11,22 4,54 A
13 07 3,64 1,96 0,9 5,6 8,2 200 1190 2530 1,24 5,35 11,22 4,71 A
13 10 3,11 2,49 0,9 5,6 8,3 200 1190 2530 1,24 5,35 11,22 4,71 A
16 07 3,76 1,84 0,9 5,6 8,3 200 1190 2530 1,24 5,35 11,22 4,71 A
16 10 3,24 2,36 0,9 5,6 8,3 200 1190 2530 1,24 5,35 11,22 4,71 A
13 13 2,80 2,80 0,9 5,6 8,3 200 1190 2530 1,24 5,35 11,22 4,71 A
16 16 2,93 2,67 0,9 5,6 8,3 200 1190 2530 1,24 5,35 11,22 4,71 A
Outdoor unit  RAS-3M18SAV-E Combination ratings (size 18) heat pump
Performances in Cooling mode
Operating status Combination Unit capacity (kW) Cooling capacity (kW) Power input (W) Operating current (A)
EER label
Unit A Unit B Unit C Unit A Unit B Unit C Min. Rated Max. Min. Rated Max. Min. Rated Max.
3 unit operation
10 10 10 1,7 1,7 1,7 2,2 5,1 6,3 420 1340 1970 2,4 6,07 8,74 3,81 A
13 10 10 2,14 1,53 1,53 2,2 5,2 6,5 420 1340 2100 2,4 6,07 9,32 3,88 A
16 10 10 2,46 1,37 1,37 2,2 5,2 6,5 420 1340 2100 2,4 6,07 9,32 3,88 A
13 13 10 1,92 1,92 1,37 2,2 5,2 6,5 420 1340 2100 2,4 6,07 9,32 3,88 A
Performances in Heating mode
Operating status Combination Unit capacity (kW) Heating capacity (kW) Power input (W) Operating current (A) EER label
Unit A Unit B Unit C Unit A Unit B Unit C Min. Rated Max. Min. Rated Max. Min. Rated Max.
3 unit operation
10 10 10 2,23 2,23 2,23 2,2 6,7 7,5 420 1580 1950 2,4 7,16 8,74 4,24 A
13 10 10 2,63 2,08 2,08 2,2 6,8 7,7 420 1600 2030 2,4 7,25 9,01 4,25 A
16 10 10 2,95 1,93 1,93 2,2 6,8 7,7 420 1600 2030 2,4 7,25 9,01 4,25 A
13 13 10 2,44 2,44 1,93 2,2 6,8 7,7 420 1600 2030 2,4 7,25 9,01 4,25 A
Outdoor unit RAS-4M23SAV-E Combination ratings (size 23) heat pump
Performances in Cooling mode
Operating status Combination Unit capacity (kW) Cooling capacity (kW) Power input (W) Operating current (A)
EER label
Unit A Unit B Unit C Unit D Unit A Unit B Unit C Unit D Min. Rated Max. Min. Rated Max. Min. Rated Max.
4 unit operation
10 10 10 10 1,7 1,7 1,7 1,7 3 6,8 7,5 500 1950 2300 2,9 8,74 10,2 3,49 A
13 10 10 10 2,16 1,55 1,55 1,55 3 6,8 7,5 500 1950 2300 2,9 8,74 10,2 3,49 A
16 10 10 10 2,55 1,42 1,42 1,42 3 6,8 7,5 500 1950 2300 2,9 8,74 10,2 3,49 A
13 13 10 10 1,98 1,98 1,42 1,42 3 6,8 7,5 500 1950 2300 2,9 8,74 10,2 3,49 A
Performances in Heating mode
Operating status Combination Unit capacity (kW) Heating capacity (kW) Power input (W) Operating current (A) EER label
Unit A Unit B Unit C Unit D Unit A Unit B Unit C Unit D Min. Rated Max. Min. Rated Max. Min. Rated Max.
4 unit operation
10 10 10 10 1,8 1,8 1,8 1,8 2 7,2 8,4 500 1630 2110 2,90 7,31 9,36 4,42 A
13 10 10 10 2,23 1,66 1,66 1,66 2 7,2 8,4 500 1630 2110 2,90 7,31 9,36 4,42 A
16 10 10 10 2,53 1,56 1,56 1,56 2 7,2 8,4 500 1630 2110 2,90 7,31 9,36 4,42 A
13 13 10 10 2,06 2,06 1,54 1,54 2 7,2 8,4 500 1630 2110 2,90 7,31 9,36 4,42 A
RAS | Residential range
42 | TOSHIBA TOSHIBA | 43
Outdoor unit RAS-3M26UAV-E Combination ratings (size 26) heat pump
Performances in Cooling mode
Operating status Combination Unit capacity (kW) Cooling capacity (kW) Power input (W) Operating current (A)
EER label
Unit A Unit B Unit C Unit A Unit B Unit C Min. Rated Max. Min. Rated Max. Min. Rated Max.

24 16 10 4,14 2,81 2,05 2,0 9,0 11,2 380 2200 2900 2,07 10,07 12,87 4,09 A
13 13 13 3,00 3,00 3,00 2,0 9,0 11,0 380 2200 2830 2,07 10,07 12,87 4,09 A
16 13 13 3,19 2,90 2,90 2,0 9,0 11,0 380 2200 2830 2,07 10,07 12,56 4,09 A
18 13 13 3,38 2,81 2,81 2,0 9,0 11,0 380 2200 2830 2,07 10,07 12,56 4,09 A
22 13 13 3,71 2,65 2,65 2,0 9,0 11,2 380 2200 2900 2,07 10,07 12,56 4,09 A
24 13 13 4,03 2,49 2,49 2,0 9,0 11,2 380 2200 2900 2,07 10,07 12,87 4,09 A
16 16 13 3,09 3,09 2,81 2,0 9,0 11,2 380 2200 2900 2,07 10,07 12,87 4,09 A
18 16 13 3,27 3,00 2,73 2,0 9,0 11,2 380 2200 2900 2,07 10,07 12,87 4,09 A
22 16 13 3,60 2,83 2,57 2,0 9,0 11,2 380 2200 2900 2,07 10,07 12,87 4,09 A
24 16 13 3,92 2,66 2,42 2,0 9,0 11,2 380 2200 2900 2,07 10,07 12,87 4,09 A
16 16 16 3,00 3,00 3,00 2,0 9,0 11,2 380 2200 2900 2,07 10,07 12,87 4,09 A
18 16 16 3,18 2,91 2,91 2,0 9,0 11,2 380 2200 2900 2,07 10,07 12,87 4,09 A
22 16 16 3,50 2,75 2,75 2,0 9,0 11,2 380 2200 2900 2,07 10,07 12,87 4,09 A
RAS | Residential range
44 | TOSHIBA TOSHIBA | 45
Outdoor unit RAS-4M27UAV-E Combination ratings (size 27) heat pump
Performances in Cooling mode
Operating status Combination Unit capacity (kW) Cooling capacity (kW) Power input (W) Operating current (A)
EER label
Unit A Unit B Unit C Unit D Unit A Unit B Unit C Unit D Min. Rated Max. Min. Rated Max. Min. Rated Max.

16 10 10 10 2,83 2,06 2,06 2,06 3,0 9,0 11,7 500 1927 2600 2,42 8,82 11,54 4,67 A
18 10 10 10 3,00 2,00 2,00 2,00 3,0 9,0 11,7 500 1927 2600 2,42 8,82 11,54 4,67 A
22 *10 *10 *10 3,32 1,89 1,89 1,89 3,0 9,0 11,7 500 1927 2600 2,42 8,82 11,54 4,67 A
24 *10 *10 *10 3,63 1,79 1,79 1,79 3,0 9,0 11,7 500 1927 2600 2,42 8,82 11,54 4,67 A
13 13 10 10 2,50 2,50 2,00 2,00 3,0 9,0 11,7 500 1927 2600 2,42 8,82 11,54 4,67 A
16 13 10 10 2,68 2,43 1,95 1,95 3,0 9,0 11,7 500 1927 2600 2,42 8,82 11,54 4,67 A
16 16 10 10 2,61 2,61 1,89 1,89 3,0 9,0 11,7 500 1927 2600 2,42 8,82 11,54 4,67 A
18 13 10 10 2,84 2,37 1,89 1,89 3,0 9,0 11,7 500 1927 2600 2,42 8,82 11,54 4,67 A
18 16 10 10 2,77 2,54 1,85 1,85 3,0 9,0 11,7 500 1927 2600 2,42 8,82 11,54 4,67 A
13 13 13 10 2,37 2,37 2,37 1,89 3,0 9,0 11,7 500 1927 2600 2,42 8,82 11,54 4,67 A
16 13 13 10 2,54 2,31 2,31 1,85 3,0 9,0 11,7 500 1927 2600 2,42 8,82 11,54 4,67 A
18 13 13 10 2,70 2,25 2,25 1,80 3,0 9,0 11,7 500 1927 2600 2,42 8,82 11,54 4,67 A
13 13 13 13 2,25 2,25 2,25 2,25 3,0 9,0 11,7 500 1927 2600 2,42 8,82 11,54 4,67 A
RAS | Residential range
46 | TOSHIBA TOSHIBA | 47
Outdoor unit RAS-5M34UAV-E1 Combination ratings (size 34) heat pump
Performances in Cooling mode
Operating status Combination Unit capacity (kW) Cooling capacity (kW) Power input (W) Operating current (A)
EER label
Unit A Unit B Unit C Unit D Unit E Unit A Unit B Unit C Unit D Unit E Min. Rated Max. Min. Rated Max. Min. Rated Max.